

**Mancelona Area Water & Sewer Authority  
Zwischendorf Trail Water Main Extension  
GFA Project No. 12436**

No.	Item	Unit	Est. Qty.	Tri-County Excavating		MDC Contracting		Pete's Contracting	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Water Main, 8" C900	LF	5,480	\$ 20.10	\$ 110,148.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 120,560.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 161,660.00
2	Water Service Lead, 1" & 2"	LF	910	\$ 15.49	\$ 14,095.90	\$ 7.75	\$ 7,052.50	\$ 22.94	\$ 20,875.40
3	Gate Valve & Box, 8"	EA	8	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 9,440.00
4	Curb Stop and Box, 1" & 2"	EA	4	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 740.00
5	Corporation Stop, 1" & 2"	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00
6	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	14	\$ 3,569.00	\$ 49,966.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
7	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
8	Bore and Jack, Steel Casing, 16"	LF	150	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 40,050.00
9	Transfer/Connect to Existing Water Service Leads	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
10	Water Service Connections	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 8,200.00
11	Buried Meter Vaults	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 5,360.00
12	Abandon Existing Water Wells	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	Restoration & Clean-up	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 26,050.00	\$ 26,050.00
<b>Total of Bid</b>				<b>\$ 238,729.90</b>		<b>\$ 325,512.50</b>		<b>\$ 334,615.40</b>	

No.	Item	Unit	Est. Qty.	Elmer's		Macomb Pipeline		Molon Excavating *		B & L Excavating *	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Water Main, 8" C900	LF	5,480	\$ 34.50	\$ 189,060.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 295,920.00	\$ 23.30	\$ 127,684.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 147,960.00
2	Water Service Lead, 1" & 2"	LF	910	\$ 22.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 16,926.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 15,015.00
3	Gate Valve & Box, 8"	EA	8	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 11,024.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
4	Curb Stop and Box, 1" & 2"	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
5	Corporation Stop, 1" & 2"	EA	4	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	14	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 3,789.00	\$ 53,046.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 46,200.00
7	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	2	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
8	Bore and Jack, Steel Casing, 16"	LF	150	\$ 205.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 34,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
9	Transfer/Connect to Existing Water Service Leads	EA	2	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
10	Water Service Connections	EA	4	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 11,080.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	Buried Meter Vaults	EA	4	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,044.00	\$ 8,176.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	Abandon Existing Water Wells	EA	4	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	Restoration & Clean-up	LS	1	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,574.00	\$ 17,574.00	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 31,950.00
<b>Total of Bid</b>				<b>\$ 369,020.00</b>		<b>\$ 514,520.00</b>		<b>\$ 294,660.00</b>		<b>\$ 294,825.00</b>	

Bid Submitted \$366,970.00

\* Addendum Not Acknowledged

\* Bid Bond is not Original